1-4401-EN
SKF VectoLub, VTEC units
Compact and modular system for external minimal quantity lubrication,
Volumetric metering
The eMQL system SKF VectoLub is a clean
and economical alternative for lubricant
projection in minimal quantity.
The SKF VectoLub system works with volu-

small flow and 90 mm3 for large flow, the
user puts no metering ring.
Micropump codification
Code A B C D E F G H
Flow rate 3 to 30 • •
[mm3/stroke] 7 to 30 • •
30 to 90 • • • •
Setting rings • • • •
thumb wheel • • • •
Material brass • • • •
stainless steel • • • •
Flow range
Two ranges of flow rate are available:
small flow•	 : 3 to 30 mm3stroke (setting
with metering ring) or 7 to 30 mm3/stroke
(setting with thumb wheel),
large flow•	 : 30 to 90 mm3/ stroke (setting
with metering ring or thumb wheel)
The flow rate is given in mm3 for one piston
stroke, and the final lubricant outflow, which
is necessary for the application, depends on
the micropump working frequency.
VTEC unit, component: the micropump
Every base is equipped with a micropump
that delivers a metered quantity of lubricant
to the friction point.
Three criteria have to be taken into account
to select a micropump according to the ap-
plication.
Flow range•
Flow rate adjustment•
Micropump material•
Metering ring
Thumb wheel
SKF VectoLub, external Minimal Quantity Lubrication, VTEC range
91-4401-EN
The special base I has any air flow regulator.
Meanwhile it is possible to monitor the air
flow. The two same monitoring devices are
available. The setting ranges are different.
Visual monitoring with manometers, •
pressure range from 0 to 10 bars
Electrical monitoring with pressure switch, •
switching pressure 5 bars.
If no monitoring device is used on the mod-
ule, the port is closed with a screw plug.
Air is fed up under pressure via the air channel (3). It fills the air 1.
chamber (9) and pushes the control piston (10).
The metering ring (4) limits the control piston (10) stroke. As the 2.
metering piston (7) is mechanically linked to the control piston
(10) it compresses the lubricant inside the chamber (6). The valve
(5) opens and the lubricant is pushed out the chamber (6) to the
outlet (1).
The chamber (9) is not any longer under pressure till the air inlet 3.
is shut off. The return spring (8) presses back the pistons (10 and
7) to their initial position. Then the chamber (6) is filled up with
lubricant by gravity, which is delivered from the lubricant inlet (2).
Function principle
Micropump
1. Lubricant outlet
2. Lubricant inlet
3. Compressed air supply
4. Metering ring
5. Valve
6. Lubricant metering chamber
7. Hydraulic piston
8. Spring
9. Air chamber
10. Pneumatic piston
Micropump function
5 6 7 8 9 10 4
1 2 3
2

If no monitoring device is used on the mod-
ule, the port is closed with a screw plug.
Air monitoring codification
Code M P Z
Manometer 	•
Pressure switch •
No monitoring •
SKF VectoLub, external Minimal Quantity Lubrication, VTEC range
10 1-4401-EN
Technical data
General
Number of modules  . . . . . . . . . .  1 to 8
Compressed air
Min. air inlet .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   800 Nl/min
dry and filtered air (5 μm)
Air inlet pressure  . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 to 8 bars
Micropump flow rate
Metering ring (small flow)  . . . . . .  3 to 30 mm3/stroke
Metering ring (large flow) .  .  .  .  .  .  .   30 to 90 mm3/stroke
Thumb wheel (small flow)  . . . . . .  7 to 30 mm3/stroke
Thumb wheel (large flow) .  .  .  .  .  .  .   30 to 90 mm3/stroke
Max. pump working frequency .  .  .  .  .   3 strokes/s
Lubricant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  mineral or synthetic oil,
  ecological oil
Effective viscosity .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3 to 400 mm²/s
(at operating temperature)
Service temperature  . . . . . . . . . .  10 to 50 °C
Fixing rail  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  EN 50035 or EN 50022
General air solenoid valve (base I)
Delivery rate (at 6 bars)  . . . . . . . .  950 Nl/min
Power supply  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  115 V – 50/60 Hz – 2 VA (1,5 W)
  230 V – 50/60 Hz – 2 VA (1,5 W)
  24 V DC – 1,6 W
Protection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   IP 65
Interface .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   ISO size G01
Mechanical life  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1,5 × 106 switching operations
Pressure switch
Switching capacity  . . . . . . . . . . .  100 VA
Protection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   IP65
Voltage max.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  42 V
Mechanical life  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 × 106 switching operations
3 4
Pressure switch wiring
Recommended lubricant
The VTEC system can deliver mineral or synthetic oil, ecological oil, with
an effective viscosity between 10 and 400 mm2/s at operating tempera-
ture. Vanishing lubricants have to contain 5 to 10% of greasy substance.
A list of authorized lubricants is available on the website:
Solenoid valve (electric pulse generator)
Delivery rate (at 6 bars)  . . . . . . . .  150 Nl/min
Power supply  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  115 V – 50/60 Hz – 2,5 VA
  230 V – 50/60 Hz – 2,5 VA
  24V DC – 1 W
Protection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  IP 65
Interface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  logic element